BOIL WATER ADVISORY FOR THE GIBSON AREA

BOIL WATER ADVISORY FOR THE GIBSON AREA

Feb 3, 2021 -Boil Water Advisory for the Gibson area.

The Boil Water Advisory is in affect for a total of 1186 customers: 92 commercial and 1094 residential, with 2 being public facilities, a school and library.

Please refer to the maps below:

All customers in this area are advised to disinfect their water before consuming it until further notice. We will notify you when water samples have been tested and the water is safe to drink. Please do not consume the water until we notify you that all samples tested have passed.

Click here for information on how to disinfect water.

Please refer to the Louisiana Department of Health website www.ldh.la.gov or our website www.tpcw.org for additional information.